The last reported sale price of our common stock on the American Stock Exchange on June 7, 2005 was $10.12 per share.

DIVIDEND POLICY

   We have not paid any dividends on our common stock since our inception and do not anticipate paying any dividends in the foreseeable
future. Any future determination to pay dividends will be at the discretion of our board of directors and will be dependent upon then-existing
conditions, including our financial condition, results of operations, contractual restrictions, capital requirements, business prospects and other
factors our board of directors deems relevant.

20

Edgar Filing: COGENT COMMUNICATIONS GROUP INC - Form 424B4

27

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of March 31, 2005:

�
on an actual basis; and

�
on an as adjusted basis, to give effect to the application of the net proceeds of this offering as described in "Use of Proceeds"
as if it had occurred on March 31, 2005.

   You should read this table in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the related notes, "Management's Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations," "Use of Proceeds" and "Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Financial Statement"
included elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of March 31, 2005

Actual As Adjusted(1)

(in thousands)

(unaudited)

Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments (includes $4,348 restricted) $ 21,667 $ 50,021

Debt (including current maturities):
Credit facility $ 7,264 $ 7,264
Amended and Restated Cisco Note $ 17,842 $ �
Capital lease obligations $ 100,424 $ 100,424
Subordinated note $ 10,000 $ �
Convertible Subordinated Notes Due 2007 (net of discount of $4,688) $ 5,503 $ 5,503

Total debt $ 141,033 $ 113,191

Stockholders' equity:
Common stock, par value $0.001 per share; 75,000,000 shares authorized; 32,392,029 shares
outstanding; 42,392,029 outstanding as adjusted $ 32 $ 42
Additional paid-in capital $ 376,329 $ 431,769
Deferred compensation $ (19,205) $ (19,205)
Stock purchase warrants $ 764 $ 764
Accumulated other comprehensive income $ 1,134 $ 1,134
Treasury stock, 61,462 shares $ (90) $ (90)
Accumulated deficit $ (158,657) $ (157,815)

Total stockholders' equity $ 200,307 $ 256,599

Total capitalization $ 341,340 $ 369,790

(1)
Excludes:

�
options to acquire 1,066,498 shares of common stock at a weighted-average exercise price of $2.37 per share;

Edgar Filing: COGENT COMMUNICATIONS GROUP INC - Form 424B4

28

�
846,192 shares of our common stock available for issuance as restricted stock grants or as stock options;

�
5,189 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding common stock warrants; and

�
1,066 shares of our common stock issuable upon conversion of our Convertible Subordinated Notes Due 2007.

21

Edgar Filing: COGENT COMMUNICATIONS GROUP INC - Form 424B4

29

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

[…]

from this offering and (3) the repayment of our $10.0 million subordinated note plus accrued interest with a part of the proceeds from this
offering. The pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet as of March 31, 2005, assumes that each of these transactions occurred on
March 31, 2005.

   The following pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet has been prepared based upon our historical financial statements. The pro
forma balance sheet should be read in conjunction with our historical consolidated financial statements as of December 31, 2003 and 2004 and
as of March 31, 2005 and for the years ended December 31, 2002, 2003 and 2004 and the three months ended March 31, 2004 and 2005.

   The pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the
operating results or financial position that would have occurred if these transactions had been consummated on the date indicated, nor is it
necessarily indicative of any future operating results or financial position. Management believes that the pro forma adjustments are reasonable.

22

Edgar Filing: COGENT COMMUNICATIONS GROUP INC - Form 424B4

30

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2005
(dollars in thousands)

Cogent
Historical

Offering
Adjustments

Cogent
Pro Forma

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 17,312 $ 55,450  (a) $ 45,666
(17,000)(b)
(10,096)(c)

Restricted cash 4,000 4,000
Short-term investments, $348 restricted 355 355
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts of $1,999 15,643 15,643
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 5,121 5,121

Total current assets 42,431 28,354 70,785

Property and equipment, net 325,138 325,138
Intangible assets, net 1,604 1,604
Other assets ($1,355 restricted) 5,114 5,114

Total assets $ 374,287 $ 28,354 $ 402,641

Liabilities and stockholders' equity
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 10,878 $ 10,878
Accrued liabilities 19,310 19,310
Credit facility 7,264 7,264
Amended and Restated Cisco Note, current maturity�related party 7,000 $ (7,000)(b) �
Current maturities of capital lease obligations 7,195 7,195

Total current liabilities 51,647 (7,000) 44,647

Long-term liabilities:
Capital lease obligations, net of current maturities 93,229 93,229
Amended and Restated Cisco Note�related party 10,842 (10,842)(b) �
Subordinated Note�related party 10,000 (10,000)(c) �
Convertible notes, net of discount of $4,688 5,503 5,503
Other long term liabilities 2,759 (96)(c) 2,663

Total liabilities 173,980 (27,938) 146,042

Stockholders' equity:
Common stock 32 10  (a) 42
Additional paid-in capital 376,329 55,440  (a) 431,769
Stock purchase warrants 764 764
Deferred compensation (19,205) (19,205)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,134 1,134
Treasury stock (90) (90)
Accumulated deficit (158,657) 842  (b) (157,815)

Total stockholders' equity $ 200,307 $ 56,292 $ 256,599

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 374,287 $ 28,354 $ 402,641

Edgar Filing: COGENT COMMUNICATIONS GROUP INC - Form 424B4

31

Cogent
Historical

Offering
Adjustments

Cogent
Pro Forma

Notes to the Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Balance Sheet

(a)   Represents the estimated net proceeds of $55.5 million from the sale of 10.0 million shares of our common stock for $6.00 per share.

(b)   Represents the repayment of $17.0 million of our indebtedness to Cisco with a portion of the proceeds from this offering and the resulting
gain of $0.8 million.

(c)   Represents the repayment of our $10.0 million subordinated note and $96,000 of accrued interest with a portion of the proceeds from this